PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joseph B. Carmody	01/03/2006
Yu-Gene T. Chen	01/05/2006
Patrick S. Gonia	01/03/2006
Paul F. McLaughlin	01/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honeywell International Inc.
Street Address:	101 Columbia Road
City:	Morristown
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07962

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11306516

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)359-9349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6126779050

Email: Lynn.Thompson@cstlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Crompton, Seager & Tufte
Address Line 1: 1221 Nicollet Avenue

Address Line 2: Ste. 800

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1100.1384101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian N. Tufte

PATENT REEL: 018014 FRAME: 0038

500131469

1 840 00

Total Attachments: 5 source=H0009335assign#page1.tif source=H0009335assign#page2.tif source=H0009335assign#page3.tif source=H0009335assign#page4.tif source=H0009335assign#page5.tif

ì

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,Joseph P. Carmody	of 1250 Bridle Path Drive, Lansdale
County of Montgomery	, and State of <u>Pennsylvania</u>
Yu-Gene T. Chen	of 18857 N. 71st Lane, Glendale
County of Maricopa	and State of <u>Arizona</u>
Patrick S. Gonia	of 2408 Montana, Maplewood
County of Ramsey	, and State of Minnesota
Paul F. McLaughlin	of 804 Alene Road, Ambler
County of Montgomery	and State of Pennsylvania

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

MULTIPROTOCOL WIRELESS COMMUNICATION BACKBONE

for which an application is about to be made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed on even date herewith; and

Whereas, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at 101 Columbia Road, Morristown, N.J. 07962, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration to us paid by the said Honeywell International Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Honeywell Inc., its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

Date 1/3/2006		Joseph P. Carmorly
		Joseph P/Carmody
State of Pennsy/vania)	Pyopin it Cannot
County of Montgomer	/	
On this day of	TAN 200	م ما المركبة, before me personally appeared <u>Joseph P. Carmody</u> , to me
known to be the person described	in and who executed the f	foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same
as his free act and deed.		1
		lik m 14y
		Notary Public, County notary
1	Notarial Seal	State of 6/4 My Commission Expires 5-1(-06
Eileen M.	Hagan, Notary Public	My Commission Expires_5 1000
Upper Dublin 1 Mv Commissi	Twp., Montgomery County ion Expires May 11, 2006	
I	Ivania Association Of Notaries	
•		
Date		
		Yu-Gene T. Chen
State of	1	
State 01)ss.	
County of)	
		5, before me personally appeared <u>Yu-Gene T. Chen</u> , to me
	in and who executed the f	oregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same
as his free act and deed.		
		Notary Public, County
		State of
		My Commission Evnires

Assign-J (6/91)

Date		
		Joseph P. Carmody
State of)	
)ss.	
County of		
On this day of	. 2	.005, before me personally appeared <u>Joseph P. Carmody</u> , to me
		he foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same
as his free act and deed.		i
		Notary Public, County
		State of My Commission Expires
		My Commission Expires
Date 1/05/2006		Yv-Gene T. Chen
State of ARIZANA)	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,)ss.	
State of <u>ARIZONA</u> County of <u>MARICOPA</u>		
		005 1 C
On this day of	-January , 2	005, before me personally appeared <u>Yu-Gene T. Chen</u> , to me he foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same
as his free act and deed.	m and who executed t	ne foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same
as his nec act and deed.		
		Marsha L Loud
		Notary Public, County MARICO PA
		State of ARIZONA
	•	My Commission Expires 10/31/09

Assign-J (6/91)

- O 1	() I
Date January 3, 2006	father tonic
	Patrick S. Gonia
State of Minnesota	
ld see the second secon	
County of Hennepin)ss.	'a
214	() () () () () () () () () ()
On this	of the personally appeared Patrick S. Gonia, to me be foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same
as his free act and deed.	e foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same
as this free act and deed.	
=	Notary Public, County Nenrego: State of Manuala My Commission Expires On 31, 2010
JOAN G. DOYLE	Notary Public, County Name
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA	State of Maneata
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010	My Commission Expires Que 31, 2010
£	/ '
Date	
Date	Paul F. McLaughlin
State of)	t dai t . 17172.augusti
)ss.	
County of)	
On this day of, 20	05, before me personally appeared Paul F, McLaughlin, to me
known to be the person described in and who executed the	05, before me personally appeared <u>Paul F. McLaughlin</u> , to me e foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same
On this day of, 20 known to be the person described in and who executed the as his free act and deed.	05, before me personally appeared Paul F. McLaughlin, to me e foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same
known to be the person described in and who executed the	05, before me personally appeared Paul F. McLaughlin, to me e foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same
known to be the person described in and who executed the	e foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same
known to be the person described in and who executed the	Notary Public, County
known to be the person described in and who executed the	e foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same

Assign-J (6/91)

Date	
	Patrick S. Gonia
State of	
)ss. County of)	
	_, 2005, before me personally appeared <u>Patrick S. Gonia</u> , to me red the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same
	Notary Public, CountyState of
	My Commission Expires
State of Fileen Mil	Notarial Seal Paul F. McLaughlin Hagan, Notary Public iwp., Montgomery County on Expires May 11, 2006
County of Member Pennsyl	on Expires May 11, 2006
On this day of known to be the person described in and who execut	
as his free act and deed.	ail In by
	Notary Public County MONTE MOM State of My Commission Expires 5-11.

Assign-J (6/91)

RECORDED: 07/27/2006